Owner Robin Varelman 970-380-3798
Auctioneer: Tyler Knode 970-580-5311 e Auctioneer: Joe Frazier 308-340-5682
Rodger Woodard 719-439-2011 e Larry Castor 970-454-3570 (h) or 970-768-5113 (c)
Willard Nordick 970-785-6257 e Brian Dill 970-301-6935 e Dick Jones 970-768-0435
Yard Manager Scott Marick 970-768-5657  DVM Dr Paul Chard 970-842-0274

RECEIPTS THIS WEEK: 935 « RECEIPTS LAST WEEK: 2869
28601 Huy 34 + PO Box 506 « Brush, Co 80723 CATTLE SOLD FOR 86 CONSIGNORS ¢+ 37 BUYERS
MARKET REPORT ¢ Thursday, Dec. 17

USDA REPORTING: Compared to last week, Slaughter cows traded
steady to 3.00 higher. Slaughter bulls traded 1.00 higher. Feeding cows .

Atwater Angus Production Sale

traded uneven!y_steady. Replacement cattle were sharply lower on athjn Thursday, Jan. 14th ((i) 1 p-m.
test. Trade activity and demand were moderate. Livestock Exchange will i, _
be closed next week for the Christmas holiday. 15 2—\/( old An gus Bulls
BULLS - e
Yield Grade 1: ......oooveevrroooeoeereoo e $77.00-$88.00 15 Yearli Angus Bulls
Yield Grade 2: .............cccoouurrnnnnns $71.00-$76.50 2 red Anaiis Femalas
LIGNE WIGRE oo $102.00 30 Bred Angus Females
COWw: HEIFERETTE
HEIfEretteS: ... $50.00-$97.50 Lyn" Atwater (970) 554-0184
Hligher vielding: Mor il www.atwaterangus.
75-80% LEAN: ...ttt $51.00-$70.00 ore details at AHGE =GO
Lower Yielding:
O Lo B o ——— $39.00-$50.50
Older Thinner: (r %
85-90% LAN: . oo $24.00-$38.50 FrOm Our bunkhOuse tO

yours, the crew at Livestock
Friday. Jan. 8: Stock Show Special * 10 a.m. ;

10 Blk/Red Yearling Strs/Hfrs 600-850# 3 Rounds of Shots, Bunk E‘Z’Chang € WlSh you a Very

Broke, Poured

Friday, Jan. 15: Stock Show Special « 10 a.m.
70 BIlk Str/Hfrs 650-750# Fall & Spring Shots, Longtime Weaned M e r
30 Black/Char Strs/Hfrs 650# 3 rounds shots, Weaned Oct 5, Open, Knife
cut, NI, Poured, Sired by Cardinal Char Bulls

130 Char Cross Strs/Hfrs 550-700# PC VPx2, Poured, Weaned long time, c h r I S| m a s I
Open w/check, Banded ‘
kL )

120 Mixed Str/Hfrs 500-650# 2 Rounds Shots, W for 60+ Days, O/wCheck J

SALE SCHEDULE * Hay must be in yard 6 days prior to sale in order to be tested.

Thursday, Dec. 24 Thursday, Jan. 14 Thursday, Jan. 28 Thursday, Feb. 18
and Friday, Dec. 25 Weigh Cows/Bulls 9 a.m. Combined Sale 9 a.m. Weigh Cows/Bulls 9 a.m.
' . Atwater Production Bull Sale 1 p.m. Friday, Jan. 29 Breds/Pairs 1 p.m.
NO SALE - Merry Christmas! Bred Cow/Pair Specia| NO SALE Friday, Feb. 19
Thursday, Dec. 31 p—— g;'gw’éjsgcm_ 16 Thursday, Feb. 4 Stocker / Feeder Special 10 a.m.
Combined Sale 9 a.m. sl Weigh Cows/Bulls 9 a.m. Saturday, Feb. 20
Saturday, Jan. 16 .
Thursday, Jan. 7 HAY SALE 10 a.m Breds/Pairs 1 p.m. HAY SALE 10 a.m.
Weigh Cows/Bulls 9 a.m. Thursday, Jan. 21 Friddy, Feb. 5 Thursday; Feb. 25
Breds/Pairs 1 p.o Weigh Cows/Bulls 9 a.m. Stocker / Feeder Special 10 a.m. Combined Sale 9 a.m.
) T Breds/Pairs 1 p.m. Thursday, Feb. 11 Plateau Gelbvieh Bull Sale 1 p.m.
Friday, Jan. 8 Friday, Jan. 22 Combined Sale 9 a.m. Friday, Feb. 26
STOCK SHOW SPECIAL 10 a.m. STOCK SHOW SPECIAL 10 a.m. Bred Cow Special 1 p.m. NO SALE

Hear us at the following stations and times: n Find us on

KCGC 94.5 The Ranch at 7:20 AM Facebook e Tietioskexchange.ong.
KSIR am 1010 Tuesday, Wednesday,and Thursday at 7:20 AM 5 e-mail: livestockexchange@hotmail.com
KATR 98.3 Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday at 7:45 AM Yy Q or lei@livestockexchange.org




